

DEPARTMENT: Group Regulation ISSUE DATE: 15 March 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE: 18 March 2024 and 8 April 2024 for chapter 4, 25 March 2024 for chapter 5

Document type

EURONEXT NOTICE 1-01

Document subject

ENTRY INTO EFFECT OF THE EURONEXT RULE BOOK

INTRODUCTION

- 1. The amended Euronext Rule Book will enter into force at the time of the mid-point order implementation, i.e. on and from Monday 18 March 2024 in respect of Euronext Securities Markets operated by Euronext Brussels and on and from Monday 8 April 2024 in respect of the other Euronext Securities Markets.
- 2. In addition, chapter 5 will include the possibility to enable stop orders on Euronext Derivatives Markets from 25 March 2024.
- 3. The present Notice supersedes and replaces Notice 1-01 as amended and issued on 3 November 2023.

DETAILS

- 4. Euronext hereby publishes the amendments to the chapter 4 of the Euronext Rule Book necessary to implement mid-point orders. These amendments, like their implementing provisions in the cash market Trading Manual, will become effective respectively on Monday 18 March 2024 in respect of Euronext Securities Markets operated by Euronext Brussels and on Monday 8 April 2024 in respect of Euronext Securities Markets operated by Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Dublin, Euronext Lisbon, Euronext Paris, Borsa Italiana and Oslo Børs.
- 5. In parallel and in the more general context of the Borsa Italiana derivatives migration to the Optiq trading system, chapter 5 will be amended to allow as from 25 March 2024 for the implementation of stop orders on the Euronext Derivatives Markets of the Relevant Euronext Market Undertakings (which will be made available only on the Italian derivatives markets in a first step).

CONTACT

For further information in relation to this Notice, contact regulation@euronext.com

Terms beginning with a capital letter used in this Notice have the same meaning as defined in Book I, Chapter 1 of the Euronext Rule Book. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content of this Notice, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. © 2024, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved. Euronext N.V., PO Box 19163, 1000 GD Amsterdam, The Netherlands